To the Honorable Commissioner on



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No.: 4176/0M239

Y

102294563

ttached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): Koji YANAGIDA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [] No []	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Sanyo Electric Co., Ltd. Internal Address: Street Address: 5-5, Keihanhondori, 2-Chome,
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other _ Execution Date: November 11, 2002	City: Moriguchi-City, Osaka State: Japan Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [X] Yes [] No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicat 2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) 	B. Petteretty Novikshat on the date indicated above, this paper or fee was deposited with the U.S. Postal Service & that it was addressed for defivery to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231 by "Express Lake to Office to Addresses" see e.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Darby & Darby P.C. Internal Address: Melvin C. Garner Street Address: Post Office Box 5257 City: New York State: New York Zip: 10150-5257	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
DO NOT USE 02 FC:8021 40.00 DP	THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Melvin C. Garner (26,272) Name of Person Signing

Signature

November 20, 2002

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

3

4176/0M239

Attachment to RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET:

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Sanyo Telecommunications Co., Ltd.

Street Address: 1-1, Sanyo-cho,

City: Daito-City, Osaka Zip: 574-8534 State: Japan

PATENT REEL: 013512 FRAME: 0873

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **Koji YANAGIDA**, a citizen of JAPAN residing at 29-1-438, Deguchi 2-chome, Hirakata-City, Osaka, Japan hereinbelow called "Assignor", have made a certain new, original and ornamental design for

MOBILE PHONE MENU DISPLAY

for which on even date therewith Assignor executed papers preparatory to applying for Letters Patent therefor; and

WHEREAS, Sanyo Electric Co., Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Japan, and having offices and doing business at 5-5, Keihanhondori, 2-Chome, Moriguchi-City, Osaka, Japan and elsewhere, and Sanyo Telecommunications Co., Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Japan, and having offices and doing business at 1-1, Sanyo-Cho, Daito-City, Osaka 574-8534 Japan and elsewhere, hereinbelow called "Assignees", are desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to the said design, application and Letters Patent, when granted; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by the said Assignees, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignees, their successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said design, application and Letters Patent, when granted, each of said Assignees to have an undivided 50% share in the title and interest in the design, application and Letters Patent, when granted.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term(s) for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by me had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND The commissioner of Patents is requested to issue said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this sale and assignment.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

DATE: 11/11 /2002

Koji YANAGIDA, Inventor

{M:\4176\0m239\MCG5077.DOC;1}

RECORDED: 11/20/2002

PATENT REEL: 013512 FRAME: 0874